DATASHEET
Product Name Zero-ohm Resistors
Part Name
File No.
ZO Series
DIP-SP-017
Uniroyal Electronics Global Co., Ltd.
88#, Longteng Road, Economic & Technical Development Zone, Kunshan, Jiangsu, China

1.2 Compliant with RoHS directive.
1.3 Halogen free requirement.
2.   Explanation of Part No. System
2.1 Zero ohms, the 1st to 3rd digits are to indicate the product type and 4th digit is the special feature.
Example: ZO00= Zero ohm Resistors
2.2 5th~6th digits:
       This is to indicate the wattage or power rating.
2.3 The 7th digit is to denote the Resistance Tolerance. For jumper Wire resistors, The 7th digits will be indicated with “0”
2.4 The 8th to 11th digits is to denote the Resistance Value.
2.4.1 For Zero ohm Resistors, The 8th~11th  digits will be indicated with “0000”
2.4.2 The 12th, 13th & 14th digits.
The 12th digit is to denote the Packaging Type with the following codes:
A=Tape/Box (Ammo pack)     B=Bulk/Box      T=Tape/Reel
2.4.3 The 13th digit is normally to indicate the Packing Quantity of Tape/Box & Tape/Reel packaging types. The following number is to be used
for some packing quantities:
1=1000pcs     2=2000pcs     3=3000pcs    4=4000pcs     5=5000pcs
2.4.4 For some items, the 14th digit alone can use to denote special features of additional information with the following codes: 0=NIL
3.  Ordering Procedure
(Example: ZOC  1/4W 0Ω T/R-5000 )
Z     O      C       0                  W      4                   0               0       0       0       0                    T                   5                        0
4. Label
Label shall be marked with following items:
(1) Type and style
(2) Nominal resistance
(3) Resistance Tolerance
(4) Quantity
(5) Lot Number
(6) PPM
Wattage 1/4 1/8
Normal Size W4 W8
Product Type:
Zero Ohm
Resistor：
ZOT0=0Ω
ZOC0=0Ω
Wattage:
Zero Ohm
Resistor：
W8=1/8W
W4=1/4W
Tolerance:
0=NIL
Resistance Value:
Fill-in these 4 digits with
“0”to denote no  ohmic value
Packing Type:
A=Tape/Box;
T=Tape/Reel;
B=Bulk/Box
Packing
quantity:
1=1,000pcs
2=2,000pcs
3=3,000pcs
4=4,000pcs
5=5,000pcs
A=500pcs
B=2,500pcs
C=10000pcs
0=Bulk/Box
Additional Information:
0=NIL
Example:
ZOC0 OHM RESISTORS
WATT: 1/4W VAL: 0Ω
Q’TY: 5,000 TOL:
LOT: 7021548 PPM:
Dec31,2019  V.2                                                              www. uni-royal.cn Page  3/4
Zero-ohm Resistors
5.  Dimension
6. Construction
No. Subpart Name Material Generic Name
1 Body Iron rod painted